Mission Statement: The Carlisle Area Chamber of Commerce exists to promote the economic vitality of its members, encourage economic development and to enhance its quality of life.





Join Us for a Ribbon Cutting Wednesday, March 1, 2023

12:00 Noon *Edward Jones Investments* Cody Smith 50 School Street Carlisle, IA

 $(\mathfrak{V}\mathfrak{V})$

Edward Jones

Join the Carlisle Chamber for a Ribbon Cutting/Open House at *Edward Jones Investments*, 50 School Street, Carlisle, IA, 12:00 PM to welcome our newest member Cody Smith. Come and welcome Cody to the Chamber and see Edward Jones updated offices. Non-Profit Meeting Wednesday, March 8, 2023 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM Carlisle City Hall Council Chambers 100 N. 1st Street Carlisle, IA.

Mark your calendar and join the Carlisle Area Non-Profit Organizations and learn what they all have planned for the upcoming year and future. This is a great opportunity to meet each of our non-profit organizations and get a update on their activities and how we all can work together to support one another. If you know of a Non-Profit Organization that may not

If you know of a Non-Profit Organization that may not have been invited please let the Chamber Office know and we will extend an invitation, or please encourage them to attend. We are working to get all Non-Profits in the Carlisle area added and updated to our mailing list.

Lunch & Learn, Tuesday, March 21st, 11:45 AM - 1:00 PM St. Elizabeth Catholic Church 2566 Scotch Ridge Rd., Carlisle, Iowa It's tax season, and an opportunity to hear from two of our agents with Edward Jones Investments on everything you may need to know when filing your taxes, retirement, and anything that may be of help to you when planning for the future. Join Andrew Dietz & Cody Smith with Edward Jones Investments as they help you in your planning. They have some great updated information for you that you may not be aware of. Also, opportunity to meet our new members, that are able to attend, and welcome them and hear what all they have to offer.

Watch for more information, but mark your calendars now. Cost \$12.00 per person, non-members \$15.00 per person. Call & make your reservations 515-989-4216 or email executivedirector@carlisleiachamber.org

Up Coming Events Mark Your Calendars

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 Ribbon Cutting Edward Jones Investments 50 School Street Carlisle, Ia

Wednesday, March 8, 2023 Carlisle Non-Profit Meeting 4:00 PM - 5:00 PM Location- Carlisle City Hall Council Chambers

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Lunch & Learn 11:45 AM - 1:00 PM Location: St. Elizabeth Catholic Church 2566 Scotch Ridge Road Carlisle, IA

> Thursday, April 20, 2023 Pub Crawl 5:00 PM, Beginning at Coco & Nini's

Beginning May 20, 2023 "Bike Night" Every 3rd Saturday - May through September Sponsorship Opportunities (Watch for More Information)

2023 Carlisle Chamber Board of Directors

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President, Tracy Rector <u>(Sisters Place)</u> Sara Davis, Vice President <u>(The Carlisle Citizen)</u> Alicia Benson, Secretary <u>(AB Coaching)</u> Lynn Schattner, Treasurer <u>(Cyber Solutions)</u> Past President, Dr. Mathew Wanderscheid <u>(21st Century Rehab)</u>

DIRECTORS

Linda Freese (55 MANE on Main) Dr. Pamela Goode PharmD (Medicap Pharmacy) Andrea Hoekstra (Carlisle Community Schools) Adam Lande (Fareway Food & Groceries) Paige Smothers (Sprouts Early Learning Academy) Dr. Tyler Villiard (Des Moines River Dental Care)

Liaison - City of Carlisle

STAFF

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director



Chamber Contact Information

Carlisle Chamber of Commerce

Shar Pardubsky, Executive Director

27 School St; PO Box 487

Carlisle, IA 50047

(515) 989-4216

By Appointment